PSC No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 12, 2012

Leaf 87 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES (CONT'D.)

4.29 Private Line Service

Private Line Service This product is offered in the form of discrete intrastate communications facilities which are dedicated to the specific Customer and are billed at fixed monthly rates. Private Line services consist of two components; 1) interexchange service between two of the Company's points of presence, and 2) local access between the Customer's Premise and the Company's point of presence.

4.29.1 Interexchange Service Rates

The Customer's monthly recurring interexchange service charges consist of a fixed rate and a per mile charge based on the airline mileage between the Company's points of presence serving the two Customer locations connected via the Private Line Service.

A. Analog Rates - per channel

	Fixed		Per Mile	
Mileage	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
1-50	\$144.00	\$61.55	\$7.50	\$1.64
51-101	\$285.00	\$132.32	\$4.50	\$0.22
101-over	\$470.00	\$224.28	\$1.25	\$0.19

B. Digital Rates (DDS) - per channel

	Fixed		Per Mile	
Mileage	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
1-50	\$144.00	\$61.55	\$7.50	\$1.64
51-101	\$285.00	\$132.32	\$4.50	\$0.22
101-over	\$470.00	\$224.28	\$1.25	\$0.19

C. T-1.5 Rates - per 24 channels

	Fixed		Per Mile	
Mileage	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM	MAXIMUM	MINIMUM
1-over	\$1140.00	\$468.42	\$24.00	\$7.92